ROTARY CLUB OF CASTLE ROCK EAGLE SCOUT PROJECT FUNDING APPLICATION



This award is granted to Boy Scouts who are members of troops that meet in the Town of Castle Rock and Troop 316 in Castle Pines North who are in the process of working on an Eagle Scout project. In an effort to promote community service, The Rotary Club of Castle Rock will help fund a portion of a certain number of Boy Scouts' Eagle Projects. The Rotary Club of Castle Rock retains the right to determine which projects they wish to support and to what financial degree they will fund a project. Each project will be judged on its benefit to the community or the target group/person it aims to serve.

WHAT ROTARY IS:

Rotary is an international organization of local community service clubs. **The Object of Rotary** is to encourage and foster the ideal of service as a basis of worthy enterprise. In other words, Rotarians around the world serve their community by using their work related talents to help others, both in the local community and throughout the world. For example, Castle Rock Rotarians raise money for the local Women's Crisis Center, the Senior Center, the Task Force, orphanages and impoverished communities in other parts of the world; sponsor the Rotary Youth Exchange Program; award scholarships, and sponsor students to attend a Rotary Youth Leadership Award camp.

Rotarians are also committed to **high ethical standards**. That commitment is reflected in the Four Way Test. Rotarians promote the Object of Rotary by applying the Rotary Four Way Test to what we think, say and do. The Four Way Test is:

- 1. Is it the TRUTH?
- 2. Is it FAIR TO ALL CONCERNED?
- 3. Will it BUILD GOODWILL and BETTER FRIENDSHIPS?
- 4. Will it BE BENEFICIAL TO ALL CONCERNED?

WHAT YOU ARE TO DO:

- 1. Fill in the information on the top section of the following page.
- 2. Answer the seven questions appearing on the following page. (Please use a separate piece of paper)
- 3. Sign your application and have your Scout Master sign the application.
- 4. Send your application to the following U.S. mail address. (Keep this cover sheet for your records)

Rotary Club of Castle Rock attn: Mr. Jeff Mosal P.O. Box 1045 Castle Rock, CO 80104

***** All monetary awards for Eagle Scout projects will be made payable to your Boy Scout Troop. Your Scout Master will be responsible for disbursing funds to you as he deems necessary. *****

If you have questions regarding the application process, please contact Jeff Mosal at jeff@jeffmosalphoto.biz

ROTARY CLUB OF CASTLE ROCK

EAGLE SCOUT PROJECT FUNDING APPLICATION

Date:	
Scout's Name:_	
	: <u>i</u>
Scout's Phone N	[0
Scout's E-mail:	
Boy Scout Troo	Number:
Scout Master's 1	Name and Phone No
	tach a separate piece of paper to this application with the following information regarding out project:
1	. A description of what the physical project will include.
2	. When do you hope to start your project?
3	. How long will it take to complete the project?
4	. What person, group or organization are you trying to help?
5	. Please provide an itemized budget for the project?
6	. What other funding sources have you obtained for this project?
7	. What level of funding are you requesting from the Rotary Club of Castle Rock?
Signature	verifies that this is an Approved Eagle Scout project.
S	Sacut Mastar's signature
Scout's signatur	e Scout Master's signature
Please re	turn your completed application to the following address:
a P	cotary Club of Castle Rock ttn: Jeff Mosal .O. Box 1045 castle Rock, CO 80104

your

If you have questions regarding the application process, please contact Jeff Mosal at jeff@jeffmosalphoto.biz